FN9101
Rev 6.00
August 6, 2007
ISL6218
Precision Single-Phase Buck PWM Controller for Intel Mobile Voltage Positioning
IMVP-IV™ and IMVP-IV+™
 DATASHEET
The ISL6218 Single-Phase Buck PWM control IC, with

500kHz
• Pb-Free Plus Anneal Available (RoHS Compliant)
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING TEMP. RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG #
ISL6218CV* ISL 6218CV -10 to +85 38 Ld TSSOP M38.173
ISL6218CVZ* (Note) ISL 6218CVZ -10 to +85 38 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free) M38.173
ISL6218CVZA* (Note) ISL 6218CVZ -10 to +85 38 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free) M38.173
ISL6218CRZ* (Note) ISL62 18CRZ -10 to +85 40 Ld 6x6 QFN (Pb-free) L40.6x6
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.